Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

SZ 2424.100
Dust guard trim

State: 16/02/2026 (Source: rittal.com/ie-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>POWEID|5‘I'IIN.ITIII>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIISTIIIIG“I’IE>>SOF‘I‘W&SEII\II3€$>>

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/ie-en
https://www.rittal.com/ie-en
https://www.rittal.com/ie-en

SZ 2424.100 - Dust guard trim for VX, TS, VX SE

To protect against dust deposits between the door and upper horizontal enclosure section. The
dust guard trim provides space for texts or company logos.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Colour

Supply includes
Note
Dimensions

To fit

Packs of
Net weight

Gross weight

Customs tariff number

EAN

ETIMO9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2026

SZ 2424100

To protect against dust deposits on the upper edge of the door and
between the door and upper horizontal enclosure section. The dust
guard trim provides space for texts or company logos.

RAL 7035

Clear plastic strip for text labels (height 29.5 mm).

Also suitable for use in conjunction with top baying cover
Length: 600 mm

Enclosure type: VX
TS
VX SE

1 pc(s).

0.459

0.46

76169990
4028177463011
EC002620
EC002620

27189261



