Rittal - The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.





SZ 2424.100 Dust guard trim

State: 16/08/2025 (Source: rittal.com/ie-en)



SZ 2424.100 - Dust guard trim for VX, TS, VX SE

To protect against dust deposits between the door and upper horizontal enclosure section. The dust guard trim provides space for texts or company logos.

Features

Model No.	SZ 2424.100
Product description	To protect against dust deposits on the upper edge of the door and between the door and upper horizontal enclosure section. The dust guard trim provides space for texts or company logos.
Colour	RAL 7035
Supply includes	Clear plastic strip for text labels (height 29.5 mm).
Note	Also suitable for use in conjunction with top baying cover
Dimensions	Length: 600 mm
To fit	Enclosure type: VX TS VX SE
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.459
Gross weight	0.46
Customs tariff number	76169990
EAN	4028177463011
ETIM 9	EC002620
ETIM 8	EC002620
ECLASS 8.0	27189261

© Rittal 2025